

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1677

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022


DEVELOPMENTAL WORK UNDER PALAKKAD DIVISION


1677. DR. M.P. ABDUSSAMAD SAMADANI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether funds are sanctioned for infrastructure development in Vallikunnu, Angadipuram and Melatur railway stations under Palakkad

Division; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the current status of the steps taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1677 BY DR. M.P. ABDUSSAMAD SAMADANI

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 27.07.2022 REGARDING

DEVELOPMENTAL WORK UNDER PALAKKAD DIVISION


(a) and (b) The details of allocation of funds for infrastructure development and maintenance of stations are maintained zonal Railway-

wise not State-wise or station-wise. Works related to development and maintenance of stations are generally funded under Plan Head – 53

‘Customer Amenities’. Vallikunnu, Angadipuram and Melattur railway stations fall under Southern Railway. The details of funds allocated to Southern Railway for development and maintenance of stations under Plan Head-53 ‘Customer Amenities’, during the last three years and current year are as under: -


(` in crores)

Year Allocation

2019-20 111.55

2020-21 213.11

2021-22 218.22

2022-23 327.78
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